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CFA • FDP • Rigid Inclusions
UNDERCARRIAGE

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

MAST (CFA configuration)

T-20000 ROTARY HEAD

WINCHES

WEIGHT

NOTES

DIESEL ENGINE

Width with closed tracks
Width with open tracks
Shoe width
Length

Hydraulic pumps

Hydraulic oil tank capacity

Maximum torque
Maximum speed
Number of hydraulic motors
Hydraulic motors displacement

MAIN WINCH
Pull force (1st layer)              
Speed
Rope diameter
AUXILIARY WINCH
Pull force (1st layer)              
Speed
Rope diameter

Approx weight                          without auger

Total length
Telescopic foot stroke
Countermast stroke
Pull - down system
Pull - down rope
Push / pull force
Pull - down stroke
Maximum depth recommended  without extension
               with 2000mm extension
               with 4000mm extension
Maximum diameter recommended
Mast lateral inclinations  
Mast forward inclinations
Mast backwards inclination             
    
                

Type / Model
Power @ 1900 rpm
Electrical system
Fuel Tank capacity

1° circuit P1
2° circuit P2 
3° circuit P3
4° circuit P4
5° circuit P5
6° circuit P6
7° circuit P7

mm 2980
mm 4500
mm 700
mm 5196

l/min-bar (max) 360-320
l/min-bar (max) 360-320
l/min-bar (max) 108-320
l/min-bar (max) 48-140
l/min-bar (max) 234-60
l/min-bar (max) 68-140
l/min-bar (max) 21-40
l 750

daNm 20398
rpm 34.5
n° 2
cm³ 6000

daN 18000
m/min 48
mm ∅26

daN 10000
m/min 45
mm ∅20

ton 60

mm 23250
mm 1600
mm 2500

mm ∅16
daN 5500
mm 19600
mm 20000
mm 22000
mm 24000
mm ∅900
°                   +/-5
°                   5
°                   15

kw 315
V 24
l 760

VOLVO     TAD 1383 VE     STAGE V
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Work configuration

Transport configuration

R
O

TA
R

Y 
H

EA
D

 S
TR

O
KE

 1
96

00

23
85

0

4702

STROKE 500

4611

5196

2589 2607

29
80

STROKE 500

45
00

70
0

70
0

31
00

33
90

734351976017

18556

29
80

R
O

TA
R

Y 
H

EA
D

 S
TR

O
KE

 1
96

00

23
85

0

4702

STROKE 500

4611

5196

2589 2607

29
80

STROKE 500

45
00

70
0

70
0

31
00

33
90

734351976017

18556

29
80

FD 200

- Remote control for loading and unloading operations and for rig set up 
of the working configuration;

- NCB software ;
- Overturning of the cathead and the upper extension by hydraulic cylinders;
- Countermast;
- Extendable undercarriage;
- Extendable counterweight;



mm 2980
mm 4500
mm 700
mm 5196

daNm 20398
rpm 34.5
n° 2
cm³ 6000

daN 18000
m/min 48
mm ∅26

daN 10000
m/min 45
mm ∅20

ton 60

kw 315
V 24
l 760
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